
Foxbridge Primary School
(Part of the Scholars Academy Trust)

Welsted Road, Castle Donington DE74 2SN
Telephone: 01332 415978

Email: office@foxbridgeprimaryschool.co.uk
Website: www.foxbridgeprimaryschool.co.uk



Headteacher: Mrs Pam Bridgwood




Term Dates 2024/2025

Autumn Term 2024

School opens: Tuesday 27th August 2024
Half term break: Monday 21st - Friday 25th October 2024

School closes: Friday 20th December 2024

Spring Term 2025

School opens: Tuesday 7th January 2025
Half term break: Monday 17th - Friday 21st February 2025

School closes: Friday 11th April 2025

Summer Term 2025

School opens: Monday 28th April 2025
May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 2025

Half term break: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 2025
School closes: Thursday 10th July 2025

Teacher Training Days
Thursday 22nd August 2024

Friday 23rd August 2024
Monday 28th October 2024
Monday 6th January 2025





